OP \$40.00 4602222

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM561448

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ally Bank		02/06/2020	Corporation: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Char Software, Inc.		
Street Address:	2 Center Plaza		
Internal Address:	3rd Floor		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02108		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4602222	LOCALYTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Ste 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1185284

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin Dunn

SIGNATURE: /Robin Dunn/

DATE SIGNED: 02/10/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Cover Sheet with IP Release-Char Software, Inc#page2.tif source=TM Cover Sheet with IP Release-Char Software, Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006861 FRAME: 0047

900534920

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement is made with reference to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated January 23, 2018 by and between ALLY BANK ("Bank") and CHAR SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

The Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark office on January 24, 2018, Reel 6256 at Frame 0667, with respect to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks").

Bank hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Intellectual Property Security Agreement has been terminated and that all of the rights and interests of Bank thereunder have been terminated, including, without limitation, all of the rights and interests of Bank in and to the Trademarks and the Patents.

Bank does hereby further authorize and consent that this Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement may be recorded by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

Dated:	February 6	, 2020	ALLY BANK	
•			By: (hris Erro	
			Title: Authorized Sign	Vor frai

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
LOCALYTICS	4602222	09/09/14